Tariff No.	27				14	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc	G-9				
		n this tariff are elements to the perfore, the issurpage. Current Revision 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 2 0 2 1 12	CHECK e listed below e tariff listed o	SHEET in consecuent this page page. "O" Current Revision 5 0 0 12 5 12 10 0 7 0 5 1 1 1 1 2 4 6 0 4 4 4 4	e have	issue date	es that are	
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland July 12, 2019		(For Official (Use Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	September 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG	1	Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	27	-					12 Revised Page No. 23				
Company Name Registered Trace	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc G-9	9							
	. ,	Item 10	0 Residential S	ervice Mon	thly Rates (con	tinued on next	page)				
Rates in this ite	Rates in this item apply:										
residentia condomin (2) When requi recycling, condomin	ste collection, curbside I property. This include itums, etc., where servi ired by a local govern and yardwaste service itums, and apartment be perty owner or manage	es single famil ce is billed dir nent service le must be prov uildings of les	y dwellings, duple ectly to the occup vel ordinance, so ided for single-far	exes, apartme ant of each re lid waste colle mily dwellings	ents, mobile hor esidential unit, a ection, curbside s, duplexes, mo	mes, and/or e bile homes,					
Rates below ap	ply in the following ser	vice area:	Pierce Co	ounty as desc	ribed in Append	dix A					
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste					
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service					
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate					
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.48	7.36	23.84	6.18	ļ				
	20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	17.48 20.93	7.36 7.36	24.84 28.29	6.18 6.18					
	35-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	21.93	7.36	29.29	6.18					
	65-gallon cart	WG-NK WG-R	30.73	7.36	38.09	6.18	ļ				
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	32.73	7.36	40.09	6.18	ļ				
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	42.83	7.36	50.19	6.18					
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	45.83	7.36	53.19	6.18					
	20-gallon cart	MG	9.99	7.36	17.35	6.18					
	35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	MG MG	12.46 18.63	7.36 7.36	19.82 25.99	6.18 6.18					
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.13	7.36	33.49	6.18					
	oo ganon oan	IVI C	20.10	7.00	00.10	0.10					
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.04							
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules rela	R=with recycling		own on page	23.	ised by company:					
Note 3:	Customers will be ch No Credit will be give receptacles out for co	arged for serven for partially	ice requested eve	en if fewer un	its are picked u		ar trip.				
Note 4:	For container service	items 240 or 2	255 may be used.	For drop bo	ox service items	s 260 or 275 m	ay be used.				
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	o an unusable	condition, or a ca	art is not retur	ned upon servi	ce stoppage, a	one-time fee of \$75 will be assessed.				
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.83 (R) debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2020 (C)											
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Janua Data:	lulu 42, 2040						Effective Sentented 2010				
Issue Date:	July 12, 2019			(For Official	Use Only)		Effective I September 1, 2019				
Docket No. TG-	·	Dat					-				

Tariff No.	27	_						2 Revised Page No.	27
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's	Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9					
		Item 105	5 Multi-family	Service - Monthly F	Rates (continue	s on next pa	ge)		_
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in	Appendix A						
	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service		Garbage and Recycling	Yardwaste Service			
	of Containers 20-gallon cart	Service WG-R	Rate 17.88	Recycle Service Rate 7.36	Service* 25.24	Rate 6.18	-		
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	18.63	7.36	25.99	6.18	1		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	22.69	7.36	30.05	6.18			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.44	7.36	30.80	6.18			
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	35.49	7.36	42.85	6.18			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	36.24	7.36	43.60	6.18			
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	52.27	7.36	59.63	6.18			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	53.02	7.36	60.38	6.18			
	Recycle only			11.04		6.18			
	ice Codes: WG=Weekly C								
			cling, NR=non Rec	cycling; MR=Monthly Re ycling	scycling, List others	used by compa	uy.		
Note 1:	Description/rules re	lated to rec	cycling program	are shown on pag	e 23.				
Note 2:	The charge include yardwaste program			is \$N/A. Descripti	on/rules related	to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/del price adjustment of annually using the control of the contro	\$1.83 (R) o	debit per month	. The commodity p			sted		
Note 4:	For container service	e items 24	0 or 255 may b	e used. For drop	box service iten	ns 260 or 27	5 may be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged	l to an unus	sable condition,	or a cart is not retu	urned upon ser	vice stoppag	e, a one-time fee o	of \$75 will be assessed.	
Note *	This service option	is not availa	able to new cus	tomers and is bein	g phased out fo	or existing cu	stomers.		
					Recv	clina servica	a rates on this na	ge expire on: February :	29 2020 (C)
					Recy	omig scivice	c rates on this pay	ge expire on. I ebidary	23, 2020 (3)
ssued By:	Heather Garland								
ssue Date:	July 12, 2019					ı	Effective Date:	September 1, 2019	
	,,			(For Offic	ial Use Only)		555 54.6.	20010113011,2010	
Docket No. TG	i		Date:		By:				
				-			_		

Tariff No.	27	_		12	Revised Page No.	29
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
	Name 405 - Markit fam	alla O amilia a Manulala Datas	(and the said forms and days			
	item 105 Multi-tan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	<u>page)</u>		
	s Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling Ch		
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.83	\$7.45		
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.78	\$7.45		
		65-gallon cart per unit 95-gallon cart per unit	\$7.10 \$9.91	\$7.45 \$7.45		
		33-gallon cart per unit	ψ3.31	ψ7.43		
Customers of	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$	will be charged an additional (if applicable): Customers 1.83 (R) debit per month. The ferred accounting method.	receiving service will recei he commodity price adjus	tment will be a		February 29, 2020 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
•					=# =	0
Issue Date:	July 12, 2019		(For Official Use Only	·)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:			

Tariff No. 27					0 Revised Page	No. 30				
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s	-	oosal Co., Inc. G	<u>-9</u>							
Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
	4.77	1457/ 1		Type of Containe						
Permanent Service Monthly Rent (if applica	1 Yard ble) n/a	1.5 Yard n/a	2 Yard n/a	4 Yard n/a	6 Yard n/a					
First Pickup	\$ 28.07	\$ 39.38	\$ 49.69	\$ 94.47	\$ 132.70					
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 28.07	\$ 39.38	\$ 49.69	\$ 94.47	\$ 132.70					
Special Pickups	\$ 30.24	\$ 41.56	\$ 51.86	\$ 96.64	\$ 134.88					
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Minimum Monthly Charg		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Temporary Service										
Initial Delivery	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51					
Pickup Rate	\$ 30.24	\$ 41.56	\$ 51.86	\$ 96.64	\$ 134.88					
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Lost Containers:*										
	\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61					
particular trip Note 2: Permanent S be the same	ice will receive a common stment will be adjusted a per yard, per pick-up for 75 per unit will be asses g service to the complex hit, per week.	n for partially-fille , the rate for the is to be included iver must standb odity price adjust annually using the or recycling servi- sed to all Multi F c. Adequate recy	first pickup and in the rate for the py, the hourly rate ment of \$0.89 (lee deferred according).	each additional phe first pickup. The in 15 minute R) debit per yard pounting method. The who elect not to	oickup must Der pick-up, o recycle or who d					
\$1.09 per pic	ckup for unlatching, unlo	cking gates and/	or containers							
*Lost container charge wil Charge will be reversed if				• •						
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2020 (C)										
Issued By: Heather Gar	land									
Issue Date: July 12 2010	a			⊏ff	ective Date:	Sentember 1, 2010				
Issue Date: July 12, 2019	9	(For Offi	icial Use Only)	EII	Ective Date.	September 1, 2019				
D 1 (N TO		•	• /							
Docket No. TG	Date: _		By:							

Tariff No.	27	_			7	_Original Page No	o. 32	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9					
	Mult		Non-compacted	/ Service Month I Recycling Materi for garbage custo	ial	p box service		
Service Area	a: Pierce County as	described in Appendix	A					
				Size or	Type of Contain	ner		
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Number o	of Receptacles	1	1	1	1			
	y of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р			
Initial Deli	ivery	\$44.15	\$44.15	\$44.15	\$44.15			
Rent per o	day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent per i	month	\$4.42	\$11.58	\$14.34	\$17.10			
Pickup Ch (See note	narge es 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.86	\$12.13	\$25.95	\$37.84			
	ickup Charge	\$8.83	\$14.90	\$28.70	\$39.85			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled or a minimum of every other week pickup. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$0.89 (R) debit per yard per pickup. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Note 4: A charge of \$2.85 per residential living unit will be assessed to the owner/manager of a Multi-Family complex who are on irregular garbage service who do not elect to recycle or who provide less than adequate recycling service. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week.								
Note 5: An additional charge of \$23.30 will be assessed per additional yard of recyclable material. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2020 (C)								
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	July 12, 2019		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2019	
			(
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		By:				

Tariff No. 27				10	Revised Page No.	48
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's I	Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9			
Compacte	ed Material only to ser Rates st	with recycling (vices provided ated per contain	mped in Compan Customer-owned to Multi-Family re iner, per pickup	container)		
Commontion Datio 2 25-4			O: T	(Cantain an		1
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Permanent Service	00 1	2 Yard	Size or Type o	6 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	32 gal can	\$105.07	\$194.20	\$276.36	0 Talu	
Special Pickups		\$111.60	\$200.72	\$282.89		
Temporary Service		Ψ111.00	Ψ200.72	Ψ202.00		
Pickup Rate		\$111.60	\$200.72	\$282.89		
Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred Accessorial charges assessed (lids, An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 w A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/	dit will be gi unlocking, vill be asses for permar	unlatching, etc. ssed if custome	y-filled containers) ers request delive cheduled custom	ry of a compac ers may be ma	ctor. ade if computed as	
Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will						
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard,	per pick-up	for recycling so	ervice.			
	Recycling	g service rates	on this page e	kpire on: Febr	uary 29, 2020 (C)	
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: July 12, 2019				Effective Da	ate: September 1, 2	2019
		(For Official Us	e Only)		32[
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 27			10	Revised Pa	age No. 49					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 3:1		Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$134.94	\$187.76	\$236.52	\$351.94						
Special Pickups	\$141.46	\$194.29	\$243.04	\$358.46						
Temporary Service		1	1 2							
Pickup Rate	\$141.46	\$194.29	\$243.04	\$358.46						
Accessorial charges assessed (lide An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 A flat monthly charge, per contained described in Item 75.	will be assesse	ed if customers		·						
If a company employee disconnect	ts/reconnects a	compactor a c	harge of \$7.12 pe	er haul will be a	assessed.					
Customers receiving service will re The commodity price adjustment w										
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard	d, per pick-up fo	r recycling ser	vice.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2020 (C)										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: July 12, 2019				ctive Date:	September 1, 2019					
		(For Official U	se Only)							
Docket No. TG	D	ate:		By:						

Tariff No.	27	_			10	Revised Pag	e No	50
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9					
		Item 255 Container : Compacted Material w Applies only to serving Rates state	ith recycling (C	Customer-owned Multi-Family re	d container)			
Service Area	: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A						
Compaction	Ratio 4:1			Size or Ty	pe of Contai	iner		
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
	eduled Pickup		\$231.35	\$305.24	\$440.04			
Special Pi			\$237.87	\$311.76	\$446.57			
Temporary S								
Pickup Ra	te		\$237.87	\$311.76	\$446.57			
An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company Customers re	very charge of \$42.5 y charge, per contain Item 75. employee disconnece	ds, unlocking, unlatching, et a will be assessed if custon ther, for permanent regularly cts/reconnects a compactor receive a commodity price a will be adjusted annually us	ners request d scheduled cus r a charge of \$ adjustment of \$	stomers may be 7.12 per haul w 60.89 (R) debit p	made if cor ill be assess per yard per	sed.		
Above rates	include \$4.54 per ya	rd, per pick-up for recycling	service.					
			Recycling ser	vice rates on t	his page ex	pire on: Feb	ruary 29, :	2020 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	July 12, 2019				ective Date:	Se	eptember 1	1, 2019
		(F	or Official Use	Only)				
Docket No. T	-G	Date:		By: _				

Tariff No. 27			_	10	Revised Pa	ge No.	51	
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mu</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	rrey's Disp	osal Co., In	c G-9					
Item 2	255 Con	tainer Servi	ce Dumped	n Com	npany's Vehicle	9		
					vned container			
			rovided to Mul			•		
	Rat	es stated pe	er container, p	er pick	up			
Service Area: Pierce County as describ	oed in App	endix A						
Compaction Ratio 5:1	Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container							
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard	Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	J		\$351.41		\$507.00			
Special Pickups			\$357.94		\$513.52			
Temporary Service								
Pickup Rate			\$357.94		\$513.52			
Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Accessorial charges assessed (lids, ur An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will A flat monthly charge, per container, for described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/recoustomers receiving service will receive	will be give alocking, ur be assess r permane connects a	en for partiand nlatching, et ed if custon nt regularly a compactor	Ily-filled containtc.) ners request descripted custom a charge of \$100.	elivery stomer	of a compacto s may be made er haul will be a	or. e if computed assessed.		
The commodity price adjustment will be							<i>.</i>	
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, pe	r pick-up fo	or recycling	service.					
		Recycling	service rates	on th	is page expire	on: Februar	ry 29, 2020 (C)	
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: July 12, 2019					Effec	ctive Date: So	eptember 1, 2019	
, . , ,		(For Of	ficial Use Only	·)			, ,	
Docket No. TG	[Date:			By:			

Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Commodity Adjustment Calculation Rate Effective September 1, 2019

		Dec-18	Jan-19	Feb-19	Mar-19	Apr-19	May-19	Total	
Residential Curbside Recycling									
Tonnages		1,286	1,416	796	1,038	1,001	1,091	6,627	
Price	\$	(79.12) \$	(87.29) \$	(98.35) \$	(100.64)	\$ (106.57)	\$ (108.97)		
Revenue	\$	(101,764) \$	(123,574) \$	(78,249) \$	(104,475)	\$ (106,682)	\$ (118,844)	\$ (633,589)	-
									•
Customers		61,086	59,508	55,910	56,884	60,010	60,360	353,759	
Earned Revenue	\$	(1.67) \$	(2.08) \$	(1.40) \$	(1.84)	\$ (1.78)	\$ (1.97)		
Projected Revenue per Customer		(2.05)	(2.05)	(2.05)	(1.45)	(1.45)	(1.45)		
Projected Revenue		(124,953)	(121,725)	(114,366)	(82,570)	(87,107)	(87,615)		
Over/(Under) Paid	\$	(23,189) \$	1,850 \$	(36,117) \$	21,905	\$ 19,575	\$ 31,229	\$ 15,253	
							Over/(Under) Paid:		
							Average Projection:		•
						New Commo	odity Debit/(Credit):	1.83	
							Old Debit/(Credit):	2.65	
							Change:	(0.82)	-30.83%
							Revenue Impact:	\$ (49,250)	
Multi-Family Container Recycling									
Tonnages		69.09	75.67	65.8	69.09	72.38	75.67	428	
Price		(\$79.12)	(\$87.29)	(\$98.35)	(\$100.64)	(\$106.57)	(\$108.97)		
Revenue	\$	(5,466) \$	(6,605) \$	(6,472) \$	(6,953)	\$ (7,713)	\$ (8,245)	\$ (41,455)	-
		(0,100) +	(0,000) \$	(0,) +	(0,000)	* (1,115)	+ (0,= 10)	· (11,133)	•
Yards		8,002	8,079	8,019	8,192	8,048	8,123	48,462	
Earned Revenue	\$	(0.68) \$	(0.82) \$	(0.81) \$	(0.85)	\$ (0.96)	\$ (1.02)		
Projected Revenue per Customer	Ψ	(0.95)	(0.95)	(0.95)	(0.69)	(0.69)	(0.69)		
Projected Revenue		(7,633)	(7,707)	(7,650)	(5,676)	(5,577)	(5,628)		
Over/(Under) Paid	\$	(2,167) \$	(1,102) \$	(1,178) \$					•
		, , , ,	,,,,	1, -, -			. ,-	. ,	•

Over/(Under) Earned:	0.03
6 Month Average Projection:	0.86
New Commodity Debit/(Credit):	0.89

Old Debit/(Credit): 1.25 Change: (0.36) -28.98%

Revenue Impact: \$ (2,934)